N21000008490

(Po	questor's Name)	
(ite	questor s (vame)	
	ldress)	
(Ad	aress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

J. FASON JUL 15 2021



700366341487

05/27/21--01016--010 **87.50

2021 JUN 13 MH11: 29



June 11, 2021

VERLISA HOOKS-MCNEAL 52 TUSCAN WAY STE 202 #168 SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

SUBJECT: BEYOND PURPOSE PROJECT INC.

Ref. Number: W21000085377

We have received your document for BEYOND PURPOSE PROJECT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 221A00012995

H 2: 3

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: B	eyond Purpose Pro	oject INC.		
Sobst.cr	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed is an	original and one	e (1) copy of the Articl	es of Incorporation and a	check for:
□ \$7 0.	.00	□ \$78.75	□\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing 1		Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
		Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
		Status		& Certificate
			ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
		L.		_

FROM:	Vertisa Hooks-McNeai		
110.01.	Name (Printed or typed)		
	52 Tuscan Way Ste 202 #168		
	Address		
	Saint Augustine, FL. 32092		
	City, State & Zip		
	404-717-3504		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	info@beyondpurpose.org		
Į.	-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
Principal <u>street</u> address: 149 Fallen Oak Trl.		52	Mailing address, if different is: 52 Tuscan Way Ste 202 #168 Saint Augustine, FL. 32092		
Sain	Saint Augustine, Fl. 32095				
The purpose f We provide s	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: _ supportive services to low income individu.			m, and	
become self-					
Our program:	s are geared to under served communities t	that need life skills	s training and assistance with challeng	es 	
finding adequ	uate, affordable and safe housing.	. <u> </u>			
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The mar	nner in which the di	rectors are elected and appointed:	ted in by Boa	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	-	rectors are elected and appointed:	ted in by Boa	
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORY Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO-	-	le:	ted in by Box	
IRȚICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT de: Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail	<u>CTORS</u>	le: 149 Fallen Oak Trail	2021	
IRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORY Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO-	CTORS Name and Title	le:	2021 J	
Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095	CTORS Name and Title	le: Jeremy McNeal -CFO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL, 32095	2021 JETH	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095	CTORS Name and Tite Address:	le: Jeremy McNeal -CFO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL, 32095	2021 JUN 1	
Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTED: Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095 II. Yaas Mayfield -Secretary-	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	le: Jeremy McNeal -CFO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095	2021 JETT 13 MHT1: 2	
Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTED. Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095 IL Yaas Mayfield -Secretary- 120 Palencia Village Dr.#C-105-191 St. AUGUSTINE, FL. 32095	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Jeremy McNeal -CFO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095 Felicia Sledge -Board Member- 1105 NE 24th St	2021 JULI 3 MHH: 29	
Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTED. Verlisa Hooks-McNeal -CEO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095 IL Yaas Mayfield -Secretary- 120 Palencia Village Dr.#C-105-191 St. AUGUSTINE, FL. 32095	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Jeremy McNeal -CFO- 149 Fallen Oak Trail Saint Augustine, FL. 32095 Felicia Sledge -Board Member- 1105 NE 24th St Gainesville, FL. 32641	2021 JCT 13 MHH: 29	

Name and Title	::	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title	::	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			
		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	receptable) of the registered agen	it is:
Name:	Verlisa Hooks-McNeal		20
Address:	149 Fallen Oak Trail		JZ1 -
, tau coo.	Saint Augustine, FL. 32095		2021 Jest 1
			-3
ARTICLE VII			
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		==
Name:	Verlisa Hooks-McNeal		29
Address:	149 Fallen Oak Trail		
	Saint Augustine, FL. 32095		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: 5/23/202	11	
Effective date.	if other than the date of filing:	, (OP	
(If an effective	date is listed, the date must be specifi	c and cannot be more than fiv	ve days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	te inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's		quirements, this date will not be listed as the
	amed as registered agent to accept serv familiar with and accept the appointme.		ated corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity
0/1	71 / 1/12 /	1	6/30/21
_ MM	Required Signature of Registe	ered Avent	Date
	1 0 0		
	cument and affirm that the facts stated h of State constitutes a third degree felony		any false information submitted in a document t .S.
Weste	so Hocks-Melle	'al	7/10/21
- 	Required Signature of Ir	neorporator	Dâte